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UNITED STATES PATENT AND TRADEMARK OFFICE 
____________ 

BEFORE THE PATENT TRIAL AND APPEAL BOARD 
____________ 

 
CLOUDFLARE, INC. and 

SPLUNK INC., 
Petitioners, 

 
v. 
 

GESTURE TECHNOLOGY PARTNERS, LLC, 
Patent Owner. 
____________ 

 
IPR2021-00909 

Patent 8,243,593 B21 
____________ 

 
 

Before MICHAEL W. KIM, Acting Deputy Chief Administrative Patent 
Judge. 
 

 
PANEL CHANGE ORDER 
Conduct of the Proceedings 

37 C.F.R. § 42.5 
 

  

  

                                                           
1 Splunk, Inc., which filed a petition in IPR2022-00228, has been joined as a 
petitioner in this proceeding.  
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The parties are notified that the panel has changed in the above- 

referenced proceeding.  See PTAB Standard Operating Procedure 1, Rev. 

15.  Due to recusal, Administrative Patent Judge Kristen L. Droesch replaces 

Administrative Patent Judge Juliet Mitchell Dirba on the panel. 

 Thus, Administrative Patent Judges Kristen L. Droesch, Stacey G. 

White and Garth D. Baer now constitute the panel for consideration of all 

matters in these proceedings.  See PTAB Standard Operating Procedure 1, 

Rev. 15.  All prior decisions and orders remain in effect.  The parties may 

contact the Board at Trials@uspto.gov if they have questions. 

 It is 

 ORDERED.   
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For PETITIONER:  
 
James L. Day 
Daniel Callaway 
Winston Liaw 
FARELL BRAUM + MARTEL LLP 
jday@fbm.com 
dcallaway@fbm.com 
wliaw@fbm.com 
 
David C. Dotson 
DUANE MORRIS LLP 
dcdotson@duanemorris.com 
 
Alex S. Yap 
Mehran Arjomand 
Rose S. Lee 
MORRISON & FOERSTER LLP 
ayap@mofo.com 
marjomand@mofo.com 
roselee@mofo.com   
 
 
For PATENT OWNER:  
 
Kenneth J. Weatherwax 
Parham Hendifar 
Patrick Maloney 
LOWENSTEIN & WEATHERWAX LLP 
weatherwax@lowensteinweatherwax.com 
endifar@lowensteinweatherwax.com 
maloney@lowensteinweatherwax.com 
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